
2025 17/90 BASS CLUB POINTS/STANDINGS & RESULTS

*BIG FISH #13 3.65 lbs. #16 6.60 lbs. #5 3.81 lbs. lbs. lbs.

<> = tie   McClure Salt Springs Amador Delta - Ladds New Hogan

January 25 February 22 March 28 April 26 May 24

TEAM# TEAM  MEMBERS STATUS TOTAL OPEN

1 George Fontana / Sam Fontana 5 275 99 12.11 2nd 89 13.92 7th 87 9.75 8th

2 Quincy Jacobs / Juan 8 253 97 11.54 3rd 83 11.59 10th 73 6.85 15th

3 Dave Wason / Roy Spears 1 287 93 11.26 5th 99 18.27 2nd 95 11.21 4th +156

4 Ty / TJ 7 255 85 9.02 9th 93 14.20 5th 77 8.57 13th

5 Bob Campbell / Mark Tiger 11 182 81 8.44 11th 0 0.00 0 101 *12.71 1st

6 Ed / Kevin 6 259 87 9.99 8th 91 14.09 6th 81 9.29 11th

7 Harry Madera / Eric Jay 19 78 77 8.04 13th 1 0.00 15th 0 0.00 0

8 Mason / Gavin 2 285 101 12.56 1st 87 13.04 8th 97 11.80 3rd

9 Loren Hays / TJ 4 277 89 10.66 7th 95 14.48 4th 93 10.77 5th +46

10 Mike / Danny 3 285 95 11.42 4th 101 18.48 1st 89 10.57 7th

11 Cody / Andy 10 233 73 7.40 15th 81 9.99 11th 79 8.88 12th

12 Dave / Scott 13 166 91 *11.24 6th 75 6.98 14th 0 0.00 0

13 Shawn / Lawrence 20 75 75 7.83 14th 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0

14 Robert / Tony 9 243 83 8.72 10th 85 12.93 9th 75 8.47 14th

15 Chris Giertych / Destiny Giertych 14 156 79 8.38 12th 77 8.58 13th 0 0.00 0

16 Richard / Dave 15 98 0 0 0 97 *17.53 3rd 1 0.00 <16th>

17 Brian / Mark 12 178 0 0 0 79 9.09 12th 99 12.03 2nd +156

18 Rich Gerber 16 91 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 91 10.68 6th +16

19 Masooint / Nick 18 83 0 0 0 0 0 0 83 9.33 10th

20 Gerado 21 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.00 <16th>

21 Troy / Bob 17 85 0 0 0 0 0 0 85 9.38 9th
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2025 17/90 BASS CLUB POINTS/STANDINGS & RESULTS

*BIG FISH lbs. lbs. lbs. lbs. lbs.
<> = tie  Don Pedro McClure Eastman Delta - Rivers TBD

June 14 July 12 September 27 October 11 TOC
TEAM# TEAM  MEMBERS STATUS TOTAL NIGHT TOC - no points CONGRATS TO THE TOP 5 TEAMS

1 George Fontana / Sam Fontana 275 TOP 5 TEAM OF THE YEAR

2 Quincy Jacobs / Juan 253 1st

3 Dave Wason / Roy Spears 287 2nd

4 Ty / TJ 255 3rd

5 Bob Campbell / Mark Tiger 182 4th

6 Ed / Kevin 259 5th

7 Harry Madera / Eric Jay 78

8 Mason / Gavin 285

9 Loren Hays / TJ 277 CONGRATS!!
10 Mike / Danny 285     BIG FISH OF THE YEAR

11 Cody / Andy 233

12 Dave / Scott 166

13 Shawn / Lawrence 75

14 Robert / Tony 243

15 Chris Giertych / Destiny Giertych 156

16 Richard / Dave 98

17 Brian / Mark 178

18 Rich Gerber 91

19 Masooint / Nick 83

20 Gerado 1

21 Troy / Bob 85
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